BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

The Office of the Public Counsel,
An agency of the State of Missouri,
COMPLAINANT

V. Case No. WC-2015-0288
The Tranquility Group, LLC d/b/a
Branson Cedars Resort,

Branson Cedars Resort Utility
Company, LLC,

A Missouri water and sewer corporation,
RESPONDENTS
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ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW Judson B. Poppen and Melissa E. Bade and the law firm of Neale &
Newman, LLP, and hereby enter their appearance on behalf of the Respondents in the above-

captioned matter.

NEALE & NEWMAN, L.L.P.

By: md [/150&, €. M/(
Judson B. Poppen, #51070
Melissa E. Bade, #63698

One Corporate Centre, Suite 1-130

1949 E. Sunshine

P.O. Box 10327

Springfield, MO 65808

Telephone: 417-882-9090

Facsimile: 417-882-2529

Email: jpoppen@nnlaw.com
mbade@nnlaw.com

ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENTS




I hereby certif’ xJ:hat copies of the foregoing have been mailed, emailed or hand-delivered to the
following this % '»~ day of May, 2015:

General Counsel Office

Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 800

P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
staffcounselservice(@psc.mo.gov

Kevin Thompson

General Counsel Office

Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 800

P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Kevin.Thompson@psc.mo.gov

Branson Cedars, Inc

Anne E. Callenbach

900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900
Kansas City, MO 64112
acallenbach@polsinelli.com

Branson Cedars, Inc

Michael D. Textor

910 E St. Louis Street, Ste. 100
Springfield, MO 65806
mtextor@lathropgage.com

Christina L. Baker

The Office of the Public Counsel
P. O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
christina.baker@ded.mo.gov

NEALE & NEWMAN, L.L.P.

By VY ulhom € Bage

Melissa E. Bade, #63698



